
Referee Listing with Email  
	
  

	
  

10/8/2014	
   Referee	
  Listing	
   1	
  

Official Region/Club Email Home/Work FAX/Cell Certifications 
Baker, Carolyn   forbakers@hotmail.com 540-533-6183     

  North         
      540-667-7500 540-533-6183   
  GATR-S forbakers@hotmail.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-T 

Bihl, David S   davidbihl@yahoo.com 540-941-3791   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  Southwest         
        434-987-0883   
  SMAC davidbihl@yahoo.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AO-V1  

          TJ-V1 CO-V1 TO-V1 
Boyer, Locke   flb4j@comcast.net 434-296-0645     

  Southwest         
      434-882-0340 434-882-0340   
  UN flb4j@comcast.net       
          ST-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 TO-V1 

Bradford, Steve   steven.bradford@rolls-royce.com 804-932-9002     

  Central         
        804-477-4792   
  UN bradfordva@cox.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Demers, Dan   ddemers3@cox.net 757-481-0614   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 AR-N2 

  Southeast         
      757-440-2876 757-434-3342   
  TIDE ddemers3@cox.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1  

          CO-V1 
Donohue, Patricia   usdonohues@aol.com 804-740-5553   ST-N3 CJ-N3 SR-N3 DR-N3 AR-N3 

  Central         
        804-370-0999   
  PSDN UsDonohues@aol.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          CC-V2 TJ-V2 CO-V2 TO-V2 
Downs, Kimberly Yvonne   kys1964@yahoo.com 757-430-4068   ST-N3:n3f CJ-N3:n3i SR-N3:n3i DR- 

        757-285-8754 N3 

  Southeast kys1964@yahoo.com       
  ODAC       ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Downs, Michael H   mhd@cox.net 757-430-4068   ST-N3:n3f CJ-N3:n3f SR-N3:n3i DR- 

  Southeast         
      757-846-3820 757-846-3820 N3:n2 AR-N3:n3i 

  UN mhd@cox.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  
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          CC-V2 TJ-V2 CO-V2 TO-V2 
Farmer, Don   don@jamesinsurance.com 804-320-4219 804-644-2055   

  Central         
      804-644-2938 804-356-7749   
  NOVA don@jamesinsurance.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1 

Ferrari, Mary   mferrari@radford.edu 540-731-4364     

  Southwest         
      540-831-5281 540-320-0114   
  HOKI mferrari@radford.edu       
          ST-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 CO-V1 

Fisher, Roy   royfisher@jetbroadband.com 434-525-5456     

  Southwest         
            
  LY royfisher@jetbroadband.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 

Frye, Jim   jamfrye@comcast.net 540-582-3238   ST-N3 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  North         
      540-840-8947 540-840-8947   
  UN jamfrye@comcast.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          CC-V1 TJ-V1 CO-V1 TO-V1 
Fuhs, Georg   hgfuhs@verizon.net 757-490-0217   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  Southeast         
      757-664-2252 757-685-9310   
  TIDE hgfuhs@verizon.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1  

          CO-T TI-V1 
Gaskill, Skip   gaskills6@verizon.net 703-583-0965     

  North         
      202-637-3826 703-489-2606   
  PWSC gaskills6@verizon.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          TJ-V1 
Geiszler, Bill   wageiszler@verizon.net 804-745-1248     

  Central         
      804-565-1336     
  UN wageiszler@earthlink.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1  

          TO-V1 
Gibbs, Lee   collee01@msn.com 804-739-4878   ST-N3:n3f CJ-N3:n3i SR-N2:n2 DR- 

  Central         
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        804-551-2284 N2:n2 

  QSTS collee01@msn.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          TJ-V1 TO-V1 
Gill, Bill   bill.gill@ge.com 757-631-6185     

  Southeast         
      757-351-2248 757-577-2990   
  TIDE wcgiii67@verizon.net       
          ST-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Griffin, Bob   bob.griffin3@verizon.net 804-744-6944     

  Central         
      804-767-1014     
  QSTS bob.Griffin3@verizon.net       
          ST-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1 CC-V1 

Hair, Gordon   grhair919@aol.com 434-975-9967   ST-N2 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  Southwest         
        434-960-0849   
  HOKI grhair919@aol.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Hogan, Kevin T   hogan.kevin.t@gmail.com     ST-N3 CJ-N3:n3i SR-N3 DR-N3 AR- 

  Southwest         
        434-962-7529 N3 

  UN hogan.kevin.t@gmail.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          CC-V2 TJ-V2 CO-V2 TO-V2 
Hynes, Laurie   lahynes@cox.net 757-482-2360   ST-N3 CJ-N3 SR-N2 

  Southeast         
        757-620-2698   
  ODAC lahynes@cox.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-C TJ-C 

Jones, Beth   beth@tricordhomes.com 540-780-5687   ST-N2 

  North         
        540-760-6714   
  RPST beth@tricordhomes.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-C SR-T SR-C DR-T TJ-C  

          TI-V1 
Kauffman, Jeff   jeffreykauffman@msn.com 757-481-9955   ST-N2 CJ-N2 

  Southeast         
      757-481-4817 757-407-1301   
  ODAC jeffreykauffman@msn.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-C TJ-C TI-C 

Kegelman, Jerry   jerry.kegelman@nasa.gov 757-868-8352   ST-N2 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 
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  Southeast         
      757-864-8022 757-268-5603   
  CGBD jerry.kegelman@nasa.gov       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 

Kimbel, Genny   kimbelfamily@cox.net 757-876-9134   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  Southeast         
        757-876-9134   
  CGBD kimbelfamily@charter.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 TI- 

          T 
Lacy, Rex   rdlacy@cox.net 757-482-4012     

  Southeast         
        757-373-9008   
  ODAC rdlacy@cox.net       
          ST-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 CO-V1  

          TO-V1 
Law, Janet L   janetlaw01@cox.net 757-482-5146   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  Southeast         
        757-620-0298   
  ODAC JanetLaw01@cox.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          CC-V1 TJ-V1 
Lisbon, Rick   rlisbon@comcast.net 703-491-8210   ST-N3 CJ-N2 DR-N2 

  North         
        571-232-2126   
  QDD rlisbon@comcast.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Lovell, Tommy   scoutmastertommy@gmail.com 757-223-7804   ST-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  Southeast         
      757-532-4378 757-532-4378   
  UN scoutmastertommy@gmail.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1  

          CO-T TO-V1 
Martinez, Marty   usaswimdad@gmail.com 804-896-1807   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 

  Central         
        804-896-0528   
  QSTS Martin.Martinez@DLA.MIL       
          ST-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Martinich, Tony   tonymartinich@gmail.com 540-273-8362     

  Northern         
        540-273-8362   
  SHKS tonymartinich@gmail.com       
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          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-C TJ-C TI- 

          V1 
Miller, Karen K   jrdy1998@gmail.com 540-943-9477   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N3 

  Southwest         
      540-245-5117 540-835-9311   
  SMAC jrdy1998@gmail.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 TI- 

          C 
Munson, Sue   susamun@cox.net 540-774-8318   ST-N2 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  Southwest         
      540-314-5723 540-314-5723   
  CCA susamun@cox.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1  

          TO-V1 
Murphy, Will   wamurphycrna@aol.com 804-550-2794   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  Central         
        804-301-8529   
  BAC wlmmmurphy@aol.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Persinger, Freddie   freddie4x2@cox.net     ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  Southeast         
        757-897-0787   
  SEVA freddie4x2@cox.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Proffitt, Terri L   tpworkathome@aim.com 434-316-3471 434-528-0403   

  Southwest         
      434-846-6585 434-316-3471   
  LY tpworkathome@aim.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-C SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Randolph, Terry   torandolph@gmail.com 757-887-0868 757-887-8128 ST-N3 DR-N2 AR-N3 

  Southeast         
            
  UN torandolph@gmail.com       
          ST-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1 TJ-V2 CO-V2 

Razzolini, Laura    lrazzolini@vcu.edu 804-270-4022 804-828-9103 ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 

  Central         
      804-868-7187 804-868-9095   
  NOVA lrazzolini@vcu.edu       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-C AO-V1 TJ- 

          V1 CO-V1 TI-C 
Romanowski, Mike   m_romanowski@verizon.net 703-594-2487   ST-N2 CJ-N2 

  North         
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      202-493-4939 571-223-9678   
  QDD m_romanowski@verizon.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Romney, Ken   cletus.i.romney.civ@mail.mil 757-851-8365   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 

  Southeast         
      757-878-0969 757-329-9258   
  SEVA ken.romney@us.army.mil       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-T TJ-T TJ-C 

Rustin, Bob   bob.a.rustin@usa.dupont.com 804-276-9220 804-530-9862 ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N3 AR-N3 

  Central         
      804-530-9441 804-387-8736   
  PSDN bob.a.rustin@usa.dupont.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          TJ-V1 CO-V1 TO-V1 
Ryder, Greg   jryder3@radford.edu 540-200-7013     

  Southwest         
        540-200-7013   
  HOKI spyder27@juno.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Seltman, Charles   seltfam@verizon.net 703-361-8136   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N3 DR-N2 

  North         
      703-368-6568 703-298-6449   
  UN seltfam@verizon.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          TJ-V1 TO-V1 
Sheffer, Janet   janetshef@comcast.net 540-433-9519   ST-N2 SR-N2 

  North         
      540-289-8244 540-421-6012   
  GATR janetshef@comcast.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

Sheffer, Jeff   jsheffe@comcast.net 540-433-9519 540-298-4172 ST-N2 CJ-N2 SR-N2 

  North         
      540-298-5403 540-421-6011   
  GATR jsheffe@comcast.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1  

          TO-V1 TI-C 
Simons, Jessica R   jrsimons@comcast.net 434-295-1582 434-295-1582 ST-N3 AR-N3 

  Southwest         
        434-962-0443   
  UN Jrsimons@comcast.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          CC-V1 TJ-V2 CO-V2 
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Sizemore, Michael C   MCSizemore@earthlink.net 540-834-8120   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 AR-N2 

  North         
        540-834-8120   
  RAYS MCSizemore@earthlink.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          TJ-V1 
Squires, John P   jpsswmm1@yahoo.com 757-548-8412   ST-N3 CJ-N2 

  Southeast         
        757-642-4113   
  VYAC squires2@cox.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1  

          TO-V1 TI-C 
Stanley, John   jfstanley@cox.net 540-342-7458   ST-N3 CJ-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 AR-N2 

  Southwest         
        540-354-9856   
  CCA jfstanley@cox.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          TJ-V1 TO-T TI-C 
Strider, David   davidstrider9876@yahoo.com 434-973-4832 434-982-3885   

  Southwest         
      434-243-7052 434-996-0497   
  UN davidstrider9876@yahoo.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          TJ-V1 CO-V1 TO-V1 

Suhling, Stephanie M   smsuhling@gmail.com 540-854-7476   ST-N3 CJ-N2 DR-N2 

  North         
        540-903-7164   
  RAYS ssuhling@yahoo.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          CC-V1 TJ-V1 
Turner, Mary G   myturner525@gmail.com 434-352-5451 434-352-0203 ST-N3 CJ-N2 DR-N2 AR-N3 

  Southwest         
        434-390-4456   
  UN myturner525@gmail.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          TJ-V2 CO-V2 TO-V1 
Wallin, Bryan C   thewallin5@comcast.net 804-275-7796   ST-N3 CJ-N3 SR-N3 DR-N3 AR-N2 

  Central         
      804-389-2438 804-389-2438   
  PSDN thewallin5@comcast.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          TJ-V1 CO-V1 TO-V1 
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Warhol, John J   john.warhol@gmail.com 757-898-1555     

  Southeast         
      757-688-4551 757-254-6363   
  CGBD John.Warhol@gmail.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1  

          CO-V1 
Weldon, Arturo S   wandaarturo@hotmail.com 703-878-4981     

  Northern         
      202-442-4805     
  PWSC wandaarturo@comcast.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 TJ-V1 

West, Glenn A   glenn.west@verizon.net 804-261-3671     

  Central         
            
  NOVA glenn.west@verizon.net       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AO-V1  

          TJ-V1 CO-V1 
Willard, Mike   mike.willard55@verizon.net 757-564-4480     

  Southeast         
      757-565-1090 757-784-5033   
  UN mike.willard55@verizon.net       
          ST-V1 SR-V1 DR-C AR-V1 TJ-V1  

          CO-V1 TO-V1 
Woolfolk, Steve   woolfolks@aol.com 540-312-1259   ST-N2 SR-N2 DR-N2 

  Southwest         
        540-312-1259   
  UN woolfolks@aol.com       
          ST-V1 CJ-V1 SR-V1 DR-V1 AR-V1  

          TJ-V1 CO-V1 TO-C 

	
  


